## Barry County ClerkBarry County Trial CourtFee SchedulePamela A. JarvisCircuit DivisionJanuary 4, 2010

Service	Fee	Authorization	Comments:
Assumed Name/DBA Filing Fee	\$10.00	MCL 445.3	Includes 2 certified copies
Assumed Name/DBA Certified Copy	\$2.00	MCL 445.2c	·
Assumed name/DBA Certified Copy	\$1.00	MCL 445.3	purchased at time of filing
Assumed name/DBA on time renewal	\$4.00	MCL 445.1a	No free certified copies
Assumed Name/DBA Change of Address	\$5.00	BOC Res. 2009-21	
Assumed Name/DBA Discontinuance	\$5.00	BOC Res. 2009-21	
DBA Copartnership w/3 certified copies	\$10.00	MCL 449.105	
DBA copartnership add'l certified copy	\$1.00	MCL 449.105	purchased at time of filing
DBA copartnership Certified Copy	\$2.00	MCL 449.105	F
DBA Copartnership renewal	\$10.00	MCL 449.105	
DBA Copartnership Discontinuance	\$5.00	BOC Res. 2009-21	
DBA Copartnership change of address	\$5.00	BOC Res. 2009-21	
Non-Resident Consent Form	\$2.00	MCL 445.3	
With Bound (Bird Bound Mark)	<b>0.10.00</b>	MOL 000 0004/40V/ \/DOC 00	- 4 .
Vital Records (Birth, Death, Marriage)	\$13.00	MCL 333.2891(16)(a)/BOC 09-3	
Vital Records (Birth, Death, Marriage)	\$7.00	MCL 333.2891(16)(a)/BOC 09-3	5 add copies
Vital Records - Birth Certificate 65+	\$7.00	MCL 333.2891(8)	\/A/QL:LLBL : A
Vital Records: Agency Use only	\$0.00	MCL 333.2891(6)&(7)	VA/Child Placing Agency
Veterans Discharge DD-214 copies	\$0.00	MCL 35.32(2)	No fee to Veteran
Veterans Discharge DD-214 filing fee	\$0.00	MCL 35.32	No fee mentioned in Statute
Veterans Discharge DD-214 copies	\$1.00	MCL 35.32/BOC Res 2009-21	Copy to public 70 yrs from discharge
Veterans License to Sell Goods	\$0.00	MCL 35.442	., . ,
Notary Application	\$10.00	MCL 55.275(2)	
Notary Bond Fee	\$10.00	MCL 55.273	
Notary Certificate/Proof of qualification	\$10.00	MCL 55.285(10); BOC 09-21	
Staff Notarization of Documents	\$5.00	MCL 55.285(7); BOC 09-21	per individual transaction/notarial act
Passport/Concealed Weapons Photos	\$10.00	BOC Res. 2009-21	
Lamination fee	\$3.00	BOC Res. 2009-21	
Concealed Weapons Replacement Fee	\$10.00	MCL 28.425b(15)	
Concealed Weapons Fees	\$105.00	MCL 28.425b(5)	
Passport Fee: 16 and over	\$75.00	U. S. Dept. of State	
•	\$25.00	County Clerk per Federal Gove	ernment
Passport Fee: 15 and under	\$60.00	U. S. Dept. of State	
	\$25.00	County Clerk per Federal Gove	ernment
Passport: Expedited Services	\$149.96	U. S. Dept. of State	Adult 16 & older
	\$134.96	U. S. Dept. of State	Minor 15 & under
	\$18.30	Postmaster	Overnight Services
Photocopy/Uncertified Copy	\$1.00	BOC Res. 2009-21	
Marriage License Fee	\$20.00	MCL 551.103	
Marriage License Fee - out of state resident	\$30.00	MCL 551.103	
Marriage License Fee - three day waiver	\$15.00	MCL 551.103a BOC Res 09-21	
Marriage Ceremony performed by Clerk	\$10.00	MCL 551.7 BOC Res 09-21	
Marriage License Correction Fee	\$150.00	MCL 551.111	Requires exparte Circuit Ct Ord.
		MCL 600.2529	fee for filing civil action
Record/Name Search	\$5.00	BOC Res. 2009-21	per record/name: up to 5 pages
			from ROA/File
Voter Registration Liete	\$0.02	BOC Res. 2009-21	nor name regardless of madia
Voter Registration Lists	φυ.υ∠	DOG NGS. 2003-21	per name regardless of media

Service	Fee	Authorization	Comments:
Divorce Packets w/children Divorce Packets w/o children Court Forms	\$5.50 \$3.50 \$0.50	LAO 2008-03 LAO 2008-03 LAO 2008-03	\$.50/form \$.50/form per form
Civil Filing Fee Jury Demand Fee Motion Fee Writ of Garnishment, attachment, execution or	\$150.00 \$85.00 \$20.00	MCL 600.2529 MCL 600.2529 MCL 600.2529	
Judgment Debtor Discovery Subpoena Appeals from Circuit Court Appeals to Circuit Court	\$15.00 \$25.00 \$150.00	MCL 600.2529 MCL 600.2529 MCL 600.2529	
Certified Copy - Circuit Court Certified Copy - Circuit Court Copies from Court files	\$10.00 \$1.00 \$1.00	MCL 600.2546 MCL 600.2546 LAO 2008-03	\$10.00 for certification \$1.00/page of document per page of document
Judgment and Order Entry Fee Support of minors Custody or parenting time minors Order of Filiation Fee	\$40.00 \$80.00 \$49.00	MCL 600.2529 MCL 600.2529 MCL. 722.717	Assessed against father
Serious or specified State Minimum Costs Felony State Minimum Costs	\$53.00 \$68.00	MCL 600.8381 MCL 769.1j; 771.3(7); MCL 712A.18; 712A.18m MCL 791.236(8)	